
 
 

  

 

  

  
 

CMS Division of Tribal Affairs 
 
Name Telephone E-mail  

Kitty Marx, Director  410-786-8619 Kitty.Marx@cms.hhs.gov 

John Johns 410-786-7253 John.Johns2@cms.hhs.gov 

CAPT Susan Karol 410-786-0291 Susan.Karol@cms.hhs.gov 

Rachel Ryan Pedersen 443-934-2740 Rachel.RyanPedersen@cms.hhs.gov 

Georgeline Sparks 410-786-4608 Georgeline.Sparks@cms.hhs.gov 

Lane Terwilliger  443-934-0726 Lane.Terwilliger@cms.hhs.gov 

 
CMS Native American Contacts  

  
Name Telephone E-mail NAC Responsibilities 

Nancy Grano 617-565-1695 Nancy.Grano@cms.hhs.gov Medicaid Tribal Issues in IHS Bemidji Area (MI, MN, WI), 
IHS Nashville Area (AL, CT, FL, IL, IN, LA, MA, MD, ME, 
MS, NC, NY, RI, SC, VA) 

Stacey Shuman 214-767-6479 Stacey.Shuman@cms.hhs.gov Medicaid Tribal Issues in IHS Oklahoma City Area (OK, 
KS, TX), IHS Great Plains Area (IA, NE, SD, ND) IHS 
Albuquerque Area (CO, NM).  AI/AN Issues in other 
States:  AR, MO, OH 

Cindy Lemesh 415-744-3571 Cynthia.Lemesh@cms.hhs.gov Medicaid Tribal Issues in IHS California Area (CA), IHS 
Phoenix Area (AZ, NV, UT) and IHS Navajo Area.  AI/AN 
Issues in other States:  DC, DE, GA, HI, KY, NH, NJ, PA, 
TN, VT, WV 

Rhonda Martinez-
McFarland 

206-615-2267 Rhonda.Martinez-McFarland@cms.hhs.gov Medicaid Tribal Issues in IHS Portland Area (ID, OR, 
WA), IHS Billings Area (MT, WY), IHS Alaska Area (AK) 

Mary Munoz 303-844-5737 Mary.Munoz@cms.hhs.gov Center for Medicare, Denver 

Dorsey Sadongei 214-767-3570 Eudora.Sadongei@cms.hhs.gov Center of Clinical Standards and Quality, Dallas 

Cyndi Gillaspie 720-347-8661 Cynthia.Gillaspie@cms.hhs.gov Tribal Issues Technical Director, Medicaid and CHIP 
Operations Group, CMCS  

 

The Division of Tribal Affairs serves as the point of contact on Indian health issues at CMS and partners with Native American 
Contacts (NAC) to provide technical assistance on CMS programs for American Indian/Alaska Native (AI/AN) beneficiaries and 
Indian Health Service, Tribal Health Programs and Urban Indian Programs (Indian health care providers).  As a result of a CMS 
reorganization, four NACs are dedicated to work on Medicaid Tribal issues full-time and are assigned to states consistent with the 
IHS Area Office designations. For more information on CMS programs, please send an email to tribalaffairs@cms.hhs.gov or 
visit our website at: http://go.cms.gov/AIAN                                     
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